

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) no. 104/2024
CM no. 170/2024

Wali Mohammad Hafiz

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Malik Mushtaq, Advocate

Vs.

UT of JK and others

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE, MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZAMI, JUDGE

ORDER
24.01.2024

In the instant petition, petitioner herein has challenged the order dated 09.01.2024 and order dated 02.01.2024, whereby, respondent no. 3 has ordered eviction of the petitioner from Government Residential Accommodation at Housing Colony, Pulwama.

Notice in the main as well as in CM returnable within four weeks.

List on 18.03.2024.

Meanwhile, subject to objections from the other side and till next date of hearing, status quo, as on date, be maintained.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
24.01.2024
"Imtiyaz"