

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 104/2024

WALI MOHAMMAD HAFIZ

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Younis Ahad, Adv.
Mr. Malik Muhtaq, Adv.

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF J&K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Laway, GA for R-1 to 3.

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

18.03.2024

Notice in terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 24.01.2024 has been issued to the respondents and as per the report of the concerned tracking reports have been received, wherein delivery of the notices have been confirmed except respondent No. 5. Notice has not been served to respondent No. 5 due to insufficient address.

Today, Learned counsel for the petitioner appears seeks and is granted two weeks time for filing fresh and complete particulars of the unserved respondent no. 05.

Put up again on 03.04.2024.

Meanwhile, if objections are filed by respondents 1 to 3 same be taken on record.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR

18.03.2024

"Mir Arif"