

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 104/2024

WALI MOHAMMAD HAFIZ

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF J&K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

03.04.2024

Neither fresh nor complete particulars of unserved respondent No. 5 has been filed nor objections have been filed by the respondents 1 to 3.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity of three weeks is provided to the counsel for the petitioner for filing fresh and complete particulars of respondent No. 5, as well as to the learned counsel for the respondents 1 to 3 for filing objections.

Put up again on 06.05.2024.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR

03.04.2024

"Mir Arif"