

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 104/2024

WALI MOHAMMAD HAFIZ

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF J&K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, Advocate for R_ 01 to 03

CORAM:

ABDUL BARI, JOINT REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

06.05.2024

Notice in terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 24.02.2024 has been issued to the respondents and as per the report of the concerned, tracking reports have been received wherein the delivery of the notices has been confirmed except respondent no. 05. Respondent no. 05 has not been served due to insufficient residential particulars.

On previous date of hearing i.e. on 03.04.2024 learned counsel for the petitioner had sought three weeks time for filing the fresh and complete particulars of respondent no. 05. However, till date same has not been filed.

As such, list before Hon'ble court on 15.07.2024.

(JT. REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)

SRINAGAR
06.05.2024