

|         |
|---------|
| 30      |
| Regular |

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 104/2024

Wali Mohammad Hafiz

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Malik Mushtaq, Adv.  
V/s

Union Territory of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

**ORDER**  
15.07.2024

Fresh and complete address of respondent No. 5 be produced within ten days wherafter fresh notice be issued to the said respondent.

List on 09.09.2024.

In the meantime, respondent No. 1 to 4 shall file their reply.

(Sanjay Dhar)  
Judge

**SRINAGAR**  
15.07.2024  
*Aasif*