

S.No. 11
Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 104/2024

WALI MOHAMMAD HAFIZ ...Petitioner(s)

Through : None

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF J&K AND ORS ...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:
SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER
06.11.2024

Reportedly, fresh and complete particulars of respondent no. 05 in terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 15.07.2024 and order dated 09.09.2024 has not been filed till date.

On previous date of hearing i.e. on 21.10.2024, learned counsel for the petitioner sought two weeks time for filing the same. Despite that needful has not been done.

Further, reply in terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 15.07.2024 and order dated 09.09.2024 has not been filed on behalf of respondents 01 to 04.

On previous date of hearing i.e. on 21.10.2024, one more opportunity of two weeks was provided to the respondents 01 to 04 for filing the same. Despite that needful has not been done.

As such, list before Hon'ble court on 11.12.2024

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR
06.11.2024