

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 104/2024

WALI MOHAMMAD HAFIZ

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Younis Ahad, Advocate

Vs.

UT of JK and Others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Shah, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE

ORDER
27.10.2025

Till date respondent no. 5 has not been served because the petitioner despite direction has not taken steps, making it clear the he is not interested.

Today learned counsel for the petitioner, prays for and is granted last opportunity to file fresh particulars of respondent no. 5, failing which, the said respondent shall be deemed deleted from the array of respondents.

In the event the steps are taken, notice to the said respondent returnable within a period of four weeks.

List on 15.12.2025.

Meanwhile, respondents 1 to 4 to file objections.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
27.10.2025
"Imtiyaz"