

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 104/2024 CM(170/2024)

WALI MOHAMMAD HAFIZ

...Appellant(s)/Petitioners(s)

Through: Mr. Malik Mushtaq, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS. (PUBLIC WORKS / ROADS AND
BUILDINGS)

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy.AG

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER
15.12.2025.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' time to take requisite steps for service of respondent No.5, subject to payment of Rs. 2000/- as costs, to be deposited in the J&K Yateem Khaanah, Bemina, Srinagar. On the needful being done, respondent No. 5 shall be served afresh.

List on 02.02.2026.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Srinagar:
15.12.2025.
Misba