

S. No. 33
Regular list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 104/2024 CM(170/2024)

WALI MOHAMMAD HAFIZ

Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

21.04.2026

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner. the petitioner had been given liberty to take steps for the service of respondent No. 5, subject to payment of Rs. 2,000/- as costs. However, the steps have not been taken nor the costs have been paid.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.

List on **13.05.2026**, awaiting appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
21.04.2026
"Hilal"